# OP \$140.00 2202060

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2013

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wind-up Entertainment, Inc.		10/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chauncey Street Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	129 West 29th Street, 11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202060	WIND-UP
Registration Number:	3052713	WIND-UP
Registration Number:	3598868	WIND-UP
Registration Number:	3026212	WIND-UP
Registration Number:	3627360	WIND-UP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122265085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-226-5054

**Email:** trademarks@powleygibson.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Gibson
Address Line 1: 304 Hudson Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	565.8(USMC/9A/9B/41A/41B)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Gibson
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Gibson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0642

900306133 REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0642

source=101614 - Executed US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0643

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 12th day of August, 2013.

WHEREAS, Wind-up Entertainment, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 129 West 29<sup>th</sup> Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10001 (the "Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Chauncey Street Entertainment LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 129 West 29th Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10001 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Country
WIND-UP	2,202,060	United States
WIND-UP	3,052,713	United States
WIND-UP	3,598,868	United States
WIND-UP	3,026,212	United States
WIND-UP	3,627,360	United States

(collectively the "Registered Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer ownership of the Registered Trademarks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the Registered Trademarks and the registrations therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registered Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Registered Trademarks, and the registrations therefore.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Date: 10/16/2014	Wind-up Entertainment, Inc
	Ву:
	Printed Name: JOLAN GAZMAK
	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005393 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 11/04/2014